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ACCCA BOARD OF DIRECTORS, COMMISSIONS AND 
STANDING COMMITTEES—2023-24

June 2024

OFFICERS OF THE BOARD
PRESIDENT
Tammeil Gilkerson, Chancellor
Peralta CCD
tgilkerson@peralta.edu
Term expires: 2024
Other Assignments: Chair of the Executive Committee, Ex Officio on all Commissions and Committees

PRESIDENT-ELECT TBD

IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT
Lonita Cordova, Asst. Supt./Vice President, Student Services
San Joaquin Delta CCD
(209) 954-5632
Lonita.cordova@deltacollege.edu
Term Expires: 2025
Other Assignments: Consultation Council Representative, Member, MDC Mgt Essentials Team, Admin 001/002 
team.
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2024-25 Directors
David Betts, Vice President, Human 
Resources/Employee Relations
Monterey Peninsula CCD
dbetts@mpc.edu
Term Expires: 2026
Other Assignments: Member, CFLA and RMC

Ajani M. Byrd, Dean of Institutional Equity, Diversity, 
and Inclusion
Foothill College
byrdajani@fhda.edu 
Term Expires: 2026
Other Assignments: Member, MDC/Admin 001/002 
Team; the SJCA Advisory Committee, and Mentor 
Program Team

Silvia Cornejo, Associate VP, Academic Affairs
Southwestern CCD
(619) 216-6755
scornejo@swccd.edu
Term Expires: 2026
Other Assignments: Member, Policy/Procedures 
Committee; Team Lead, Webinar Planning Team

Chris Dela Rosa, Vice President, Administrative and 
Technology Services
Ohlone College
(510) 659-7307
cdelarosa@ohlone.edu
Term expires: 2027 [Final Term]
Other Assignments: Member, Finance Committee and 
Communications & Marketing Committee

Willy Duncan, Superintendent/President
Sierra College
(916) 660-7000
wduncan@sierracollege.edu
Term expires: 2025
Other Assignments:  Chair, CFLA; Member, Executive 
Committee, ACCCA-PAC

Kuldeep Kaur, Vice Chancellor, Administrative Services
Yuba CCD
(530) 741-6723
kkaur@yccd.edu
Term Expires: 2025
Other Assignments:  Chair, ACCCA Finance Committee; 
Member, Executive Committee, PPC and CFLA

Joshua Moon-Johnson, Provost and Vice President, 
Academic Affairs
West Valley College
j.moonjohnson@westvalley.edu
Term expires: 2026
Other Assignments: Chair, Social Justice & Equity 
Committee; Member, Policy & Procedures Committee 
and SJCA Advisory Committee

James Lancaster, VP Academic Affairs
Los Angeles City College
(323) 953-4000 ext. 2051
lancasj@lacitycollege.edu
Term Expires: 2025
Other Assignments:  Member, PPC; MDC [Webinar 
Planning Team]

Andy MacNeill, Dean, Arts, Humanities, Communication 
& Telecommunication
San Diego City College CCD
(619) xxx-xxxx  ext. xxxx
amacneil@sdccd.edu 
Term Expires: 2026
Other Assignments:  Chair, MDC; Team Lead, Mentor 
Program; Member, Admin 001/002 and Management 
Essentials Teams

Char Perlas, Superintendent/President
Siskiyous CCD
Need phone
cperlas@siskiyous.edu
Term Expires: 2026
Other Assignments:  Chair, Communications & 
Marketing Committee

BUSINESS MEMBER OF THE BOARD:
Sharon Ormond, Partner
Atkinson, Andelson, Loya, Ruud & Romo [AALRR]
sormond@aalrr.com
Other Assignments:  Member, CFLA; ex-officio member, 
RMC

BOARD MEMBER (RETIRED): TBD
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2024-25 Board Meetings & Events Schedule

TENTATIVE BASED ON 2024

2024
September 9–3-5 p.m. virtual

November 18 –3-5 p.m. virtual

2025
January 13, 2025 with ACBO Board

March 10—3-5 p.m. virtual

May 12–3-5 p.m. virtual

June —Annual Planning Meeting, Dates & Location TBD

September 15–3-5 p.m. Virtual

November 17–3-5 p.m. virtual

Board Session at the Annual Conference

February 18— [in conjunction with the 2025 Annual Conference], Time to be determined

Executive Committee Meeting Schedule—Hosted via Zoom:  Meetings occur monthly on a recurring schedule 
of the 2nd Friday at 10:30 a.m..  Zoom ID https://cccconfer.zoom.us/j/82427437377
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THE MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION (MDC)
2024-25 Commission Roster & Meeting Dates

MDC Leadership

Chair
Andy MacNeill, Dean, Arts, Humanities, Communication and Telecommunication
San Diego City College
619-xxx-xxxx
amacneil@sdccd.edu 

Vice Chair
Kiersten Elliott, Dean, Community & Academic Relations
Santa Monica College
elliot_kiersten@smc.edu

Liaison to the Communications/Marketing Committee [CMC]

Ray Gamba, Vice President, Academic Affairs, 
Ohlone College
EMAIL TBD

Staff Assistance

Alex Karatti, ACCCA Coordinator of Programs and Events
ACCCA
(916) 443-3559
events@accca.org 

Ex-Officio Members
Susan Bray, ACCCA Executive Director
director@accca.org

Tracy Newell, CMP, CMM, & CEO
MeetingWise LLC
tlnewell@meetingwise.net

Program and Event Team Rosters
Annual Conference Team Leads
Geisce Ly, Interim VC, Academic & Institutional Affairs
City College of San Francisco
gly@ccsf.edu 

Kiersten Elliott, Dean, Community & Academic Relations
Santa Monica College
elliot_kiersten@smc.edu

Team members:
1. Andy MacNeill, Dean, Learning Resources & Academic Support, San Diego Mesa
2. Kaneesha Tarrant, VP Student Services, Norco College
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3. Issac Rodriguez Lupercio, Dean of Career Education, Oxnard College
4. Pilar Huffman, Director, Professional Development, Compton College

 

Budget Workshop Team Leads
Willy Duncan, Supt./President
Sierra College
wduncan@sierracollege.edu

Susan Bray, Executive Director
ACCCA
director@accca.org

Alex Karatti, ACCCA Coordinator of Programs and Events
ACCCA
events@accca.org 

Dan Troy, ACBO Representative

San Diego CCD
Email TBD

Admin 001/002 Team Leads
Ajani Byrd, Dean of Institutional Equity, Diversity, and Inclusion
Foothill College
byrdajani@fhda.edu 

Lonita Cordova, VP, Student Services
San Joaquin Delta College
Lonita.Cordova@deltacollege.edu 

Andrew MacNeill, Dean, Learning Resources and Academic Support
San Diego City College
amacneil@sdccd.edu 

Team members:
1. Jennifer Zellet, President, Antelope Valley College

jzellet@avc.edu

Admin 101 Team Leads
Russi Egan, VP, Administrative Services
Lake Tahoe CCD
530-541-4660 ext. 219
regan@ltcc.edu

Jamal Cooks, President
Chabot College
510.723.6626
jcooks@chabotcollege.edu 

Team members:
1. Tracey Coleman, Dean, Applied Technology & Business, Chabot College
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tcoleman@chabotcollege.edu

2. Tabitha Conaway, Dean, Student Services, Sierra College 
tconaway@sierracollege.edu

Admin 201 Team Leads
Charlie Ng, VP, Business & Administrative Services
MiraCosta CCD
760-795-6830
cng@miracosta.edu

Cindy Miles, Chancellor Emeritus
cmiles1779@me.com

Jennifer Zellet, President
Antelope Valley College
jzellet@avc.edu

Mike Holtzclaw, Chancellor
University of New Mexico, Los Alamos
mholtzclaw@unm.edu

Mentor Program Team Leads
Jessica Enders, Director of Education Centers [South Team Lead]
College of the Desert
760-636-7972

jenders@collegeofthedesert.edu

Andrew MacNeill, Dean, Arts, Humanities, Communications & Telecommunications [South Team Lead]
San Diego City College
619-xxx-xxxx
amacneil@sdccd.edu

Team members:
1. Kiersten Elliott, Dean, Community & Academic Relations
2. Pilar Huffman, Professional Development Manager/HR Department
3. Ajani Byrd, Dean, Institutional Equity, Diversity, and Inclusion, Foothill College

4. Bobby Nakamoto, Dean, Social Sciences, Chabot College
5. Lisa Putnam, Dean, Library and Social & Behavioral Sciences, Ventura College
6. Martha Clavelle, Dean, Counseling Services, Grossmont College

Great Deans Team Leads
Ray Gamba, VP, Academic Affairs, 
Lake Tahoe Community College
gamba@ltcc.edu

Maniphone “Mani” Dickerson, VP, Strategic Partnerships/Workforce Ed.
San Jose City College
maniphone.dickerson@sjcc.edu
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Team members:
1. Issac Rodriguez Lupercio, Interim Dean, Career Ed., Oxnard College 

Management Essentials Team Leads
Geisce Ly, Dean, Instruction/Downtown Campus
City College of San Francisco
gly@ccsf.edu

Natalie Schonfeld, Dean of Students
Coastline College
nschonfeld@coastline.edu

Gita Runkle, Dean of Business
Rio Hondo College
grunkle@riohondo.edu

Erin Denny, Dean of Communications, 
City College of San Francisco
edenny@ccsf.edu

Kale Braden, VP Instruction
San Joaquin Delta College
kale.braden@deltacollege.edu

Webinar Series Team
Silvia Cornejo, Dean, Higher Education Centers-Otay Mesa & San Ysidro
Southwestern CCD
scornejo@swccd.edu

James Lancaster, VP Academic Affairs
Los Angeles City College
lancasj@lacitycollege.edu

Chris Gibson, Dean of Language Arts
Skyline College
gibsonc@smccd.edu

SJCA Institute Advisory Committee
Raja Bhattar, Program Manager
ACCCA
sjca@accca.org

Joshua Moon-Johnson, Vice President, Student Services
West Valley College
j.moonjohnson@westvalley.edu

Gita Runkle, Dean of Business
Rio Hondo CCD
grunkle@riohondo.edu
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Lonita Cordova, Asst. Supt./Vice President, Student Services
San Joaquin Delta CCD
lonita.cordova@deltacollege.edu

Tammeil Gilkerson, Chancellor
Peralta CCD
tammeil.gilkerson@peralta.edu

Ajani Byrd, Dean of Institutional Equity, Diversity & Inclusion
Foothill College
byrdajani@fhda.edu

Tre’Shawn Hall-Baker, Dean of Human Resources
Santa Monica CCD
hall-baker_treshawn@smc.edu

2024-25 MDC Meeting Schedule

The MDC consists of its leadership noted above, and the Team Leads/key volunteers  for each program.  MDC meetings 
take place via Zoom and are scheduled the first Wednesday of every month at 8:00 a.m.  The Conference Planning Team 
will stay on the zoom from 9 a.m. to 10 a.m. to continue conference planning discussions.

Individual planning team meetings are scheduled at the discretion/need of the Planning Team leader(s).
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THE COMMISSION FOR FINANCE, LEGISLATION AND ADVOCACY (CFLA)
2024-25 Commission Roster & Meeting Dates

Chair
Willy Duncan, Superintendent/President
Sierra College
wduncan@sierracollege.edu

Vice-Chair
Sharlene Coleal, Assistant Superintendent/Vice President Business Services
Santa Clarita Community College District
sharlene.coleal@canyons.edu 

Members
David Betts, Vice President of Human Resources
Monterey Peninsula College
dbetts@mpc.edu

Shelly Blair, Dean, Innovative Learning/Career Ed
Coastline College
sblair12@coastline.edu

Meghan Chen, Vice President, Instruction
Mt. San Antonio CCD
mchen@mtsac.edu

Chris Gibson, Dean of Language Arts
Skyline College
gibsonc@smccd.edu

Abdul Nasser, Vice President, Administrative Services
Compton CCD
anasser@compton.edu

Sharon J. Ormond, ACCCA Business Member and Partner
Atkinson, Andelson, Loya, Ruud & Romo
sormond@aalrr.com

Daren Otten, Superintendent/President
Copper Mountain CCD
dotten@cmccd.edu

Molly Senecal, Dean of Student Success/Title IX
Folsom Lake College
senecalm@flc.losrios.edu

Wendy Stewart, Dean of Counseling & Student Support
MiraCosta CCD
wstewart@miracosta.edu
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Jim Temple, Asst. Supt/Vice President, Technology & University Center Ops
College of the Canyons
jimm.temple@canyons.edu

Maria Villagómez, Vice President, Academic Affairs
Santa Barbara City College
mvillagomez2@pipeline.sbcc.edu

EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS:

ACCCA Board President
Tammeil Gilkerson, Chancellor
Peralta CCD
tammeil.gilkerson@peralta.edu

ACCCA Immediate Past President and Consultation Rep
TBD

ACCCA Executive Director
Susan Bray, Executive Director
director@accca.org  

ACCCA LEGISLATIVE ADVOCATES
Michelle McKay Underwood, Director, Legislative Services Kyle Hyland, Legislative Analyst
School Services of California, Inc. School Services of California, Inc.
MichelleU@sscal.com khyland@sscal.com

SUB-COMMITTEES
PAC Reform Workgroup Members:

● Willy Duncan, Team Lead
● Susan Bray, Staff
● Chris Gibson
● Sharlene Coleal
● Michelle  Underwood

2024-25 Meeting Schedule

Meetings of the Commission are by Zoom and generally fall on the last Tuesday of the month at 1:30 p.m.  To suggest 
agenda items or receive the link to attend contact Susan Bray.
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ACCCA FINANCE COMMITTEE
2024-25 Committee Roster & Meeting Dates

Chair
Kuldeep Kaur, Vice Chancellor, Administrative Services
Yuba CCD
kkaur@yccd.edu

Members
David Betts, Vice President, Human Resources/Employee Relations
Monterey Peninsula CCD
dbetts@mpc.edu

Christopher F. Dela Rosa, Vice President, Administration and Technology Services/CBO
Ohlone College
cdelarosa@ohlone.edu

EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS:
ACCCA President of the Board
Tammeil Gilkerson, Chancellor
Peralta CCD
tammeil.gilkerson@peralta.edu

Susan Bray, Executive Director, ACCCA
ACCCA
direct@accca.org

2024-25 Meeting Schedule

The committee meets via zoom monthly on a recurring schedule [the 3rd Wednesday of each month at Noon] 
to review monthly financials.  Additional meetings may be scheduled by the Chair to address issues as they 
arise.
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COMMUNICATIONS AND MARKETING COMMITTEE [CMC]
2024-25 Roster and Meeting Dates

Chair
Char Perlas, President
Siskiyous CCD
cperlas@siskiyous.edu

Members
Peter Griggs, Director of Communications, Public Relations and Marketing
Shasta College
pgriggs@shastacollege.edu

James Lancaster, VP Academic Affairs
Los Angeles City College
lancasj@lacitycollege.edu

Ex-Officio and Staff
Jennifer Aries, Principle
25th Hour Communications and ACCCA Business 
Member
jennifer@25comm.com

Crystal Berry, Director
25th Hour Communications
crystal@25comm.com

Susan Bray, Executive Director
ACCCA
director@accca.org  

Christel Mikami, ACCCA Operations Manager
ACCCA
Membership@accca.org

Patti Marcotte, ACCCA Communications Manager
ACCCA
communications@accca.org

MDC LIAISON:  Ray Gamba, V.P., Academic Affairs
Lake Tahoe CCD
gamba@ltcc.edu

2024-25 Meeting Schedule

The CMC has at least 5, but not more than 8 members and meets virtually every month on a recurring 
schedule [3rd Thursday of the month at 9am.]
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ACCCA POLICY & PROCEDURES COMMITTEE

2024-25 Roster and Meeting Dates
Chair 
TBD

Members
Kuldeep Kaur, Vice Chancellor, Administrative Services
Yuba CCD
kkaur@yccd.edu 

Silvia Cornejo, Associate VP, Academic Affairs
Mesa & San Ysidro
Southwestern CCD
scornejo@swccd.edu

Joshua Moon-Johnson, Dean, Student Services, Equity 
Programs & Pathways
American River College
johnsoj2@arc.edu

James Lancaster, VP Academic Affairs
Los Angeles City College
lancasj@lacitycollege.edu

Ex-Officio Members
Tammeil Gilkerson, Chancellor
Peralta CCD
tammeil.gilkerson@peralta.edu

Susan Bray, Executive Director, ACCCA
ACCCA
director@accca.org

2024-25 Meeting Schedule

The PPC currently meets monthly on the first Thursday of the month at 8 a.m.
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ACCCA SOCIAL JUSTICE & EQUITY COMMITTEE

2024-25 Roster and Meeting Dates

Chair
Joshua Moon-Johnson, Provost and Vice President, Academic Affairs
West Valley College
j.moonjohnson@westvalley.edu

Committee Members

Gita Runkle, Dean of Business
Rio Hondo CCD
grunkle@riohondo.edu

Lonita Cordova, Asst. Supt./Vice President, Student Services
San Joaquin Delta CCD
Lonita.cordova@deltacollege.edu

Eric Ramones, Associate Vice Chancellor
West Valley Mission CCD
eric.ramones@wvmccd.edu

Ajani M. Byrd, Dean of Institutional Equity, Diversity, and Inclusion
Foothill College
byrdajani@fhda.edu 

Tre’Shawn Hall-Baker, Dean of Human Resources
Santa Monica CCD
hallbaker_Treshawn@smc.edu

Elizabeth Imhof, Dean of Arts, Humanities & Social Science
Santa Barbara City College
Imhof@sbcc.edu

2024-25 Meeting Schedule
TBD
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REGIONAL MEMBER COUNCIL
2024-25 Roster and Meeting Dates

Chair
James Feigert, Director of Admissions/Records
Saddleback College
jfeigert@saddleback.edu

Vice Chair
Bonita Steele, Director, Career Pathways
Kern CCD
bsteele@kccd.ed

Regional Members:
REGION ONE
Allison Lonegan, Human Resources Generalist
Lassen College
alonergan@lassencollege.edu

REGION TWO
Jeremy Brown, Vice President of Instruction
Yuba College
Jbrown2@yccd.edu

REGION THREE
Chris Gibson, Dean of Language Arts
Skyline College
gibsonc@smccd.edu

REGION FOUR
Nan Ho, Dean of Academic Services/STEM
Las Positas College
nho@laspositascollege.edu

REGION FIVE
Thad Russell, Vice President, Instruction
Porterville College
thad.russell@portervillecollege.edu

REGION SIX
VACANT

REGION SEVEN [Co-Directors]
Tzoler Oukayan, Program Manager
Glendale CCD
toukayan@glendale.edu

REGION EIGHT
Shelly Blair, Dean, Innovative Learning/Career Ed
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Coastline College
sblair12@coastline.edu

REGION NINE
Cecilia Garcia, Chief Human Resources Officer
Palo Verde College
cecy.garcia@paloverde.edu

REGION TEN
Javier Ayala, Dean, CTE and Workforce Development
Grossmont CCD
Javier.ayala@gcccd.edu

2024-25 MEETING DATES

The Regional Member Council shall on the third Wednesday of the month at 1 p.m. 

16

mailto:sblair@coastline.edu
mailto:cecy.garcia@paloverde.edu
mailto:Javier.ayala@gcccd.edu

